2008/05 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, DIN ISO 6431
For new designs use standard cylinders
DNC
� Internet: dnc
• Double-acting
• For contactless position sensing
• Comprehensive range of accessories

Type to be discontinued
-U- Available up to 2008
Subject to change – 2008/054 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, DIN ISO 6431
Technical data
Ordering data
Design Stroke
[mm]
Piston∅ 32 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 40 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 50 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Basic version
25 14 121 DNU-32-25-PPV-A 14 132 DNU-40-25-PPV-A 14 143 DNU-50-25-PPV-A
40 14 122 DNU-32-40-PPV-A 14 133 DNU-40-40-PPV-A 14 144 DNU-50-40-PPV-A
50 14 123 DNU-32-50-PPV-A 14 134 DNU-40-50-PPV-A 14 145 DNU-50-50-PPV-A
80 14 124 DNU-32-80-PPV-A 14 135 DNU-40-80-PPV-A 14 146 DNU-50-80-PPV-A
100 14 125 DNU-32-100-PPV-A 14 136 DNU-40-100-PPV-A 14 147 DNU-50-100-PPV-A
125 14 126 DNU-32-125-PPV-A 14 137 DNU-40-125-PPV-A 14 148 DNU-50-125-PPV-A
160 14 127 DNU-32-160-PPV-A 14 138 DNU-40-160-PPV-A 14 149 DNU-50-160-PPV-A
200 14 128 DNU-32-200-PPV-A 14 139 DNU-40-200-PPV-A 14 150 DNU-50-200-PPV-A
250 14 129 DNU-32-250-PPV-A 14 140 DNU-40-250-PPV-A 14 151 DNU-50-250-PPV-A
300 14 130 DNU-32-300-PPV-A 14 141 DNU-40-300-PPV-A 14 152 DNU-50-300-PPV-A
320 34 704 DNU-32-320-PPV-A 34 705 DNU-40-320-PPV-A 34 706 DNU-50-320-PPV-A
400 32 473 DNU-32-400-PPV-A 32 475 DNU-40-400-PPV-A 32 477 DNU-50-400-PPV-A
500 32 474 DNU-32-500-PPV-A 32 476 DNU-40-500-PPV-A 32 478 DNU-50-500-PPV-A
Variable stroke 10 … 2,000 14 120 DNU-32-…-PPV-A 14 131 DNU-40-…-PPV-A 14 142 DNU-50-…-PPV-A
Variant S2 10 … 2,000 14 186 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S2 14 187 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S2 14 188 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S2
Variant S3 10 … 2,000 158 844 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S3 158 845 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S3 158 846 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S3
Variant S6 10 … 2,000 14 919 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S6 14 920 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S6 14 921 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S6

Type to be discontinued
-U- Available up to 2008
2008/05 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, DIN ISO 6431
Technical data
Ordering data
Design Stroke
[mm]
Piston∅ 63 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 80 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 100 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Basic version
25 14 154 DNU-63-25-PPV-A 14 165 DNU-80-25-PPV-A 14 176 DNU-100-25-PPV-A
40 14 155 DNU-63-40-PPV-A 14 166 DNU-80-40-PPV-A 14 177 DNU-100-40-PPV-A
50 14 156 DNU-63-50-PPV-A 14 167 DNU-80-50-PPV-A 14 178 DNU-100-50-PPV-A
80 14 157 DNU-63-80-PPV-A 14 168 DNU-80-80-PPV-A 14 179 DNU-100-80-PPV-A
100 14 158 DNU-63-100-PPV-A 14 169 DNU-80-100-PPV-A 14 180 DNU-100-100-PPV-A
125 14 159 DNU-63-125-PPV-A 14 170 DNU-80-125-PPV-A 14 181 DNU-100-125-PPV-A
160 14 160 DNU-63-160-PPV-A 14 171 DNU-80-160-PPV-A 14 182 DNU-100-160-PPV-A
200 14 161 DNU-63-200-PPV-A 14 172 DNU-80-200-PPV-A 14 183 DNU-100-200-PPV-A
250 14 162 DNU-63-250-PPV-A 14 173 DNU-80-250-PPV-A 14 184 DNU-100-250-PPV-A
300 14 163 DNU-63-300-PPV-A 14 174 DNU-80-300-PPV-A 14 185 DNU-100-300-PPV-A
320 34 707 DNU-63-320-PPV-A 34 708 DNU-80-320-PPV-A 34 709 DNU-100-320-PPV-A
400 32 479 DNU-63-400-PPV-A 32 481 DNU-80-400-PPV-A 32 483 DNU-100-400-PPV-A
500 32 480 DNU-63-500-PPV-A 32 482 DNU-80-500-PPV-A 32 484 DNU-100-500-PPV-A
Variable stroke 10 … 2,000 14 153 DNU-63-…-PPV-A 14 164 DNU-80-…-PPV-A 14 175 DNU-100-…-PPV-A
Variant S2 10 … 2,000 14 189 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S2 14 190 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S2 14 191 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S2
Variant S3 10 … 2,000 158 847 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S3 158 848 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S3 158 849 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S3
Variant S6 10 … 2,000 14 922 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S6 14 923 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S6 14 924 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S6

,
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone 13 470 DPNN-50
63
pp ,
13 471 DPNN-63
80 13 472 DPNN-80
100 13 473 DPNN-100
-H- Note
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and the
adapter kit.
Ordering data
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Foot mounting HN Trunnion mounting kit ZNU
32 5 135 HN-32 32 14 210 ZNU-32
40 5 136 HN-40 40 14 211 ZNU-40
50 5 137 HN-50 50 14 212 ZNU-50
63 5 138 HN-63 63 14 213 ZNU-63
80 5 139 HN-80 80 14 214 ZNU-80
100 5 140 HN-100 100 14 215 ZNU-100
Flange mounting FN Trunnion support LNZ
32 5 141 FN-32 32 6 184 LNZ-32
40 5 142 FN-40 40/50 6 185 LNZ-40/50

Swivel flange SN
32 5 153 SN-32
40 5 154 SN-40
50 5 155 SN-50
63 5 156 SN-63
80 5 157 SN-80
100 5 158 SN-100
Type to be discontinued
-U- Available up to 2008
2008/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, DIN ISO 6431
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LN Clevis foot LNG
32 5 147 LN-32 32 33 890 LNG-32
40 5 148 LN-40 40 33 891 LNG-40
50 5 149 LN-50 50 33 892 LNG-50
63 5 150 LN-63 63 33 893 LNG-63
80 5 151 LN-80 80 33 894 LNG-80
100 5 152 LN-100 100 33 895 LNG-100
Clevis foot LSN Clevis foot LBG
32 5 561 LSN-32 32 31 761 LBG-32
40 5 562 LSN-40 40 31 762 LBG-40
50 5 563 LSN-50 63 31 764 LBG-63
63 5 564 LSN-63 100 31 766 LBG-100
80 5 565 LSN-80
100 5 566 LSN-100
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Technical data� Internet: grla
Connection Material Part No. Type
Thread For tubing OD
yp

32 6 144 SG-M10x1,25 32 6 140 FK-M10x1,25
40 6 145 SG-M12x1,25 40 6 141 FK-M12x1,25
50 6 146 SG-M16x1,5 50 6 142 FK-M16x1,5
63
,
63
,
80 6 147 SG-M20x1,5 80 6 143 FK-M20x1,5
100
,
100
,
Ordering data – Guide units Technical data� Internet: feng
For∅ Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With sliding bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 33 484 FEN-32-…-KF -U- 19 171 FEN-32-… -U-
40
5
33 485 FEN-40-…-KF -U- 19 172 FEN-40-… -U-
50 33 486 FEN-50-…-KF -U- 19 173 FEN-50-… -U-
63 33 487 FEN-63-…-KF -U- 19 174 FEN-63-… -U-
80 33 488 FEN-80-…-KF -U- 19 175 FEN-80-… -U-
100 33 489 FEN-100-…-KF -U- 19 176 FEN-100-… -U-
2008/05 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, DIN ISO 6431
Accessories
Ordering data – Rectangular proximity sensors, magneto-resistive Technical data� Internet: smto